8678 AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF COMBINED UTILITIES 
REVENUE BONDS 

Mayor Clouse opened Regular Agenda Item 1 authorizing the issuance of Combined 
Utilities Revenue Bonds, Series 2024, of the City of Kearney, Nebraska, in the aggregate 
principal amount of five million two hundred fifty-thousand dollars ($5,250,000) for the 
purpose of paying the cost of maintaining, extending, enlarging and improving the 

waterworks plant and water system and the sewage disposal plant and sanitary sewer 
system of the city; directing the application of the proceeds of said bonds;

[...]

time the project was bid due to project costs, but the timing of when they would be needed 
was uncertain.    

Council Member Nikkila introduced Ordinance No. 8678 authorizing the issuance of 
Combined Utilities Revenue Bonds, Series 2024, of the City of Kearney, Nebraska, in the 
aggregate principal amount of five million two hundred fifty-thousand dollars ($5,250,000) 
for the purpose of paying the cost of maintaining, extending, enlarging and improving the 
waterworks plant and water system and the sewage disposal plant and sanitary sewer 
system of the city; directing the application of the proceeds of said bonds;